Technical Instructions
Document No. 7451US
LFL...
Rev. 2 November 15, 2004
11.
The LFL… is a compact electro-mechanical
primary flame safeguard control designed to
provide burner sequencing, automatic igni-

    lamps, welding equipment, ignition sparks can produce erroneous flame signals.
  11.15.2004
Ordering Information
Table 1 Product Numbers
110 Vac 50/60 Hz *    LFL1.133-110V LFL1.333-110V LFL1.335-110V LFL1.635-110V
220 Vac 50/60 Hz *   LFL1.133  LFL1.335 LFL1.635
Timing description
Pre-purge time 7.5 sec 26 sec 31 sec 55 sec
Pilot trial for ignition (PTFI) 2.5 sec 4 sec 4 sec
Main trial for ignition (MTFI) 2.5 sec 4 sec